

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

MairikallBaccha -Kaimat

ke ghar to Bathoob Division
tak

Amel Kumar Singh SUB-DIVISION

General

MEASUREMENT BOOK

377

23-24.

प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि इसभाषी
पुस्तक में मशीन द्वारा मुद्रित कुल
01 से 100 तक अंकित हैं जो सहायक
आयुक्त ग्रा० का० वि० कार्य अथवा
प्रमाणित व्योमदंडीहों के नाम से
निर्गत किया जाता है ।


EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
Rural Works Department
Works Division Phulparas
10/11/23

Schedule XLV- Form No.- 134.

DIVISION

SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

No. 377

Name of officer

Date of first entry

Date of last entry

1st on A/c Bill

Name of the work-
Situation of work-
Agency by which work is executed-
Date of measurement-
No. and date of agreement-
(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work)

01

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work- constn of					
Road & CD works					
from Mainhi Lal Bacha					
Kamat ke Ghar To					
Baltharwa vidhyalaya Tak					
(Under MMGSY Gen)					
Length of Road- 1.367 KM					
Name of Agency- Anil Kumar Singh,					
Balhar, Gheuma Bastya,					
Phulparas, Madhubani					
Bihar					

Agreement No- 02530/2023-24
Date of start- 10/04/2023
Date of completion- 09/04/2024.
Rate Below- 15.67 % below

work done

- ① providing fixing of Typical mmGSY informatory sign board with logo do - do complete Bb.

Qty = 2 Nos

23/08/2023

Continuation

4th and final Bill

Sch. XIV Form No. 434

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - Constn of Road					
2 CD works from main li					
of Bacha Kamal ke					
Ghar To Beltharwa					
vidhyalaya Tak,					
(Under KMSY - GEN)					
Length - 1.367 Km					
Agency - Anil Kumar Singh,					
Belha Gehuna Bariga					
phalparas, Madhubani, Bihar					
Agreement No - 023BD/2023-2024.					
Date of start - 10/04/2023					
Date of completion - 05/04/2024.					

work done					
① Dismantling of					
existing structure					
culvert and other structure					
for Daily Res. Govt. to govt.					
HPC do-do					
$2 \times 8.0 \times 0.825 \times 3.0 = 39.60 \text{ m}^3$					
② Removing all HPC pipe					
including earthwork and					
dismantling of masonry					
work 600mm to 900mm					
HPC					
$2 \times 5.0 = \text{Qty} = 10 \text{ m}$					
25/03/2024					
25/03/2024					

Continuation

ABSTRACT OF COST

Sch. XIV Form No. 131

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① Providing & fixing of Typical 44 GSY informative sign board with logo - do - do - complete					
Qty 2 Nos vide TMB P-31					
Qty 3 Nos vide TMB P-42					
Qty 5 Nos @ ₹ 10708.26/Nos = ₹ 53541 = 0					
② Setting out pillars					
(i) Bench mark pillars					
Qty 2 Nos vide TMB P-31					
@ ₹ 2704.63/Nos = ₹ 5409 = 0					
(ii) Reference pillars					
Qty 6 Nos vide TMB P-31					
@ ₹ 2704.63/Nos = ₹ 16228 = 0					
③ Clearing & Grubbing Road land (By manual means) do - do -					
Qty 0.478 Ha vide TMB P-31					
@ ₹ 59306.02/Ha = ₹ 28348 = 0					
④ Constn of Embankment with material obtained from borrow pits. Lead 100m					
Qty 634.46 m ³ vide TMB P-31					
@ ₹ 244.38/m ³ = ₹ 155049 = 0					
Lead 100m					
Qty 2537.84 m ³ vide TMB P-31					
@ ₹ 181.49/m ³ = ₹ 460593 = 0					
⑤ Cable duct Across					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(iii) 600 m x 450 m rectangular					
Qty 4 Nos vide TMB P-42					
@ ₹ 5121.63 / Nos					₹ 20487.20
(21) Planting of Trees and their maintenance for one year					
Qty 30 Nos vide TMB P-42					
@ ₹ 1083.55 / Nos					₹ 32506.50
					Total ₹ 10254379.70
Add GST @ 12%					₹ 1230525.56
Add labour cess @ 1% (H)					₹ 102544.79
Add signage fee @ 10% (H)					₹ 108600.20
					Total ₹ 11696048.25
Less 15.67% Below as per Agreement					₹ 1832771.10
					₹ 9863277.15
Less 1st on A/c bill paid (-)					₹ 6214752.00
Less 2nd on A/c bill paid (-)					₹ 1154811.00
Less 3rd on A/c bill paid (-)					₹ 1875580.00
					Net Total ₹ 618134.15
99/03/2024					

Continuation